
31847  

RESOLUTION NO. 31847 
 

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE ADMINISTRATOR FOR 
THE WASTEWATER DEPARTMENT TO APPROVE CHANGE 
ORDER NO. 1 WITH REEVES YOUNG, LLC, OF SUGAR HILL, 
GA, FOR CONTRACT NOS. W-17-023-201 AND W-18-008-201, 
MBWWTP IMPROVEMENTS – SCHEDULES A AND B, DUE 
TO THE DURATION OF ADMINISTRATION PERIOD, FLOW 
SPLITTER BOX DESIGN CHANGES, ADDITIONAL SLIDE 
GATE PURCHASE, AND UTILITY CONFLICT RESOLUTION, 
FOR AN INCREASE OF ONE MILLION ONE HUNDRED 
THIRTY-TWO THOUSAND SIX HUNDRED TEN AND 53/100 
DOLLARS ($1,132,610.53), FOR A REVISED AMOUNT OF 
NINE MILLION THREE HUNDRED NINETY-NINE 
THOUSAND SIX HUNDRED TEN AND 53/100 DOLLARS 
($9,399,610.53), WITH A CONTINGENCY IN THE AMOUNT OF 
FOUR HUNDRED THIRTEEN THOUSAND FOUR HUNDRED 
FIFTY DOLLARS ($413,450.00), FOR A TOTAL AMOUNT OF 
NINE MILLION EIGHT HUNDRED THIRTEEN THOUSAND 
SIXTY AND 53/100 DOLLARS ($9,813,060.53). 
______________________________________________________ 
 

 
 

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CHATTANOOGA, 

TENNESSEE, That it is hereby authorizing the Administrator for the Wastewater Department to 

approve Change Order No. 1 with Reeves Young, LLC, of Sugar Hill, GA, for Contract Nos. W-

17-023-201 and W-18-008-201, MBWWTP Improvements – Schedules A and B, due to the 

duration of administration period, flow splitter box design changes, additional slide gate purchase, 

and utility conflict resolution, for an increase of $1,132,610.53, for a revised amount of 

$9,399,610.53, with a contingency in the amount of $413,450.00, for a total amount of 

$9,813,060.53. 

ADOPTED: October 31, 2023 

/mem 

 


